
  

No. 23-970 
                                   

IN THE 

Supreme Court of the United States  
                               

NVIDIA CORP. AND JENSEN HUANG, 

Petitioners,  

v. 

E. OHMAN J:OR FONDER AB, et al., 

Respondents. 

                               

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  
                               

 
Pursuant to Rule 29.5 of the Rules of this Court, I, Gregory P. Joseph, a member of the 

Bar of this Court, hereby certify that all parties required to be served have been served.  On 

March 25, 2024, I caused a true and correct copy of a Letter to Clerk Requesting Extension to 

File Brief in Opposition to Petition for Writ of Certiorari to be served through the Court’s 

electronic filing system on those registered with the system; and by FedEx and electronic mail on 

the following: 

Neal Kumar Katyal 
(neal.katyal@hoganlovells.com)   John C. Dwyer     
Katherine B. Wellington   (dwyerjc@cooley.com) 
(katherine.wellington@hoganlovells.com) Patrick E. Gibbs 
William E. Havemann    (pgibbs@cooley.com) 
(will.havemann@hoganlovells.com)  Samantha A. Kirby 
Reedy C. Swanson    (skirby@cooley.com) 
(reedy.swanson@hoganlovells.com)  COOLEY LLP 
HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP   3175 Hanover Street 
555 Thirteenth Street, N.W.   Palo Alto, CA 94304 
Washington, DC 20004   Tel.: (650) 843-5000 
Tel.: (202) 637-5600 

 
 
 
 



 

 
 

Kathleen R. Hartnett    Sarah M. Lightdale 
(khartnett@cooley.com)   (slightdale@cooley.com) 
COOLEY LLP     Patrick J. Hayden 
3 Embarcadero Center    (phayden@cooley.com)   

 20th Floor     COOLEY LLP 
 San Francisco, CA 94111   55 Hudson Yards 

Tel.: (415) 693-2000    New York, NY 10001 
      Tel.: (212) 473-6000 

 
Counsel for Petitioners NVIDIA Corp. and Jensen Huang 

 

Dated: March 25, 2024 

  
 Gregory P. Joseph 

Counsel for Responsents E. Ohman J:or                      
Fonder AB and Stichting Pensioenfonds PGB




